# 04-23-2001

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

NETSAFE 1532001

	101683219	ு Patents and Trademarks: ।	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
- 1.	Name of conveying party(ies): NETSAFE, INC	MZJ9.01	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: Robert T. Derby     Internal Address: 208 S. Park Street		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		Street Address: 208 S. Park Street		
		Merger Change of Name —	City: San Angelo State: TX ZIP: 76901  Country: U.S.A.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is:  Title: Method and Apparatus for Providing Fungible Intercourse Over a Network  A. Patent Application No.  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		Total number of applications and patents involved:     1		
	Name: Gregory W. Carr, Esq. Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 670 Founders S 900 Jackson St City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75	treet	Deposit account number: 50-0605  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
)47	E072001 FD:AZ 600019 001 <b>00619</b>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. v	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and b the original document.  Gregory W. Carr; Reg. No. 31,093  Name of Person Signing	Sugar/1 Sign	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  4/4/0   nature Date  of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

No. 00-00603-F

ROBERT T. DERBY	, )(	IN THE 116th JUDICIAL DISTRIC
PLAINTIFF	)(	
VS	)(	COURT OF
NETSAFE, INC	)(	
DEFENDANT	)(	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

#### JUDGMENT

On this day came on to be heard upon a regular call of the docket of this Court, the above styled and numbered cause, and came the Plaintiff by affidavit and by and through his attorney of record and announced ready, and Defendant, though duly served with citation pursuant to Article 2.11 B Texas Business Corporation Act, which, together with the return thereon were in all things regular and in accordance with law, came not, but wholly made default; and the Court after having considered the pleadings and the evidence, finds that the Court has jurisdiction of the subject matter and the parties; that the facts and law are with Plaintiff; and that the following judgment should be and is hereby rendered:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Plaintiff do have and recover from Defendant on the note which is the subject of this lawsuit and which is coupled with a security interest in Netsafe, Inc.'s patents, the sum of \$70,000.00 plus interest of \$7,500.00for a total judgment of \$77,500.00.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that, in lieu of the aforesaid money judgment, the security interest is hereby judicially foreclosed as to the following described patent and applications therefor, and full title and ownership thereto is hereby awarded to Robert T. Derby.

#### TITLE:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING FUNGIBLE INTERCOURSE OVER A NETWORK

U.S. Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office

Application Number 09/100/,619

Filed June 19, 1998

European Patent Office

International Application Number PCT/US98/13255

International Filing Date 19 June, 1998

SIGNED AND ORDERED ENTERED THIS 12 DAY OF

3 / Judicial District Court Sirting for lydge. Judicial District Court Sitting for Judge.

Court Dallas County, Texas

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0696

# STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

(, IIM HAMLIN, Clerk of the District Courts of Dallas County, Texas, do hereby certify that I have compared this Instrument to be a true and correct copy of the original as appears of record in my office.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of said Court, at office in Dallas, Texas, tais 1946 day of 144 A.D., A.D., 2000

IM HAMLEY, DISTRICT CLERK DALLAS ZOYNTY, TEKAS

Ey Justia Malaciand Deputy

**RECORDED: 04/09/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0697